## **Texas Community Service Association**

### Sentenced to Serve

TCSA's Quarterly e-Newsletter

January-March 2019

#### Inside this Issue:

Greetings	1
Juvenile Justice	
Day	2
Save the Date	3
Conference	
Registration	4
Vendor	
Registration	.5

**President** David Peters Smith County JPD

Vice President Israel Tena El Paso County JPD

**Treasurer** Lonnie Rogers 33<sup>rd</sup> & 424<sup>th</sup> Judicial District CSCD

**Secretary** Senae Williams Victoria County Juvenile Services

Historian Guadalupe Garza Bexar County CSCD

#### **Board Members**

Santos Aguilar Gillespie County

Rita Garcia Bexar County CSCD

Joby McDaniel Cass County CSCD

Chris Shirley Gregg County JPD Greetings everyone,

I would like to start by saying; it has already been a busy year around TCSA. We are updating and making some changes that will allow us to continue to have the great quality of our conferences that you have come to expect. In order to host these conferences, it requires time, money, and dedication. Since this association began, the membership fees have remained the same. The board voted in Oct. 2018 to increase the membership fee this year to \$150, but we were able to negotiate a rate of \$91.00 per night on the hotel making the overall cost to your departments less than last year.

On February 25, 2019, the Texas Community Service Association (TCSA) board met in Tyler, Texas for its 2019 Conference Planning Meeting. The board selected the Holiday Inn on South Broadway to host our upcoming conference. As the Conference Chair, I welcomed the board to the beautiful city of Tyler, TX and the hotel provided great hospitality. The planning of the conference will continue with me as the leading chair, representing Smith County Juvenile and Keith Westbrook, Co-Chair, representing Smith County CSCD. The board is excited to see both Smith County JPD and CSCD collaborating together to host the 24th Annual TCSA Conference.

The conference dates will be October 13th -16th of 2019. We are excited to have several speakers already locked. We are looking forward to seeing everyone at the conference and hope that you will join us. Detailed information is provided within this newsletter for your convenience. You are welcomed to visit our website at www.texascommunityservice.com and to find our group on Facebook for updated information regarding the conference.

Respectfully,

David & Peters

**TCSA** President

# **Juvenile Justice Day at the Capitol**

# February 12<sup>th</sup> 2019



Senator Charles Perry and Representative James White, and so many other members of the Legislature welcomed juvenile justice professionals at the Capitol on this date. TJJD had more than 200 employees from the county probation departments and the state facilities on hand to talk about our mission of helping our youth and making Texas safer for everyone. (Photo courtesy of TJJD Facebook Page)



October 13—16, 2019 24th Annual Texas Community Service Association Conference

### HOLIDAY INN SOUTH BROADWAY

5701 SOUTH BROADWAY, TYLER ,TX 75703 PH: 903.561.5800FX: 903.509.3931

This training is specifically tailored for:

- CSCD Employees
- Juvenile Probation Departments
- •Parole Services Employees
- •Educators
- Law Enforcement

•Anyone interested or involved in community service For more information or to register please contact: David Peters, TCSA President @ (903) 533-2350 dpeters@smith-county.com

Israel Tena, TCSA Vice-President @ (915) 800-9562 itena@epcounty.com Lonnie Rodgers TCSA Treasurer @ (512) 588-0658 isf-ed@tstar.net

# **Texas Community Service Association** 2019 Conference Registration Form

23<sup>rd</sup> Annual Texas Community Service Association

www.texascommunityservice.com

**Registration fee for the 2019 conference in Tyler, is \$150.00 (include one year membership)** 

If you are unable to attend conference to renew your one year membership is \$25.00

Conference dates are: October 13, 14, 15 & 16, 2019

Make All Checks Payable to: TEXAS COMMUNITY SERVICE ASSOCIATION

Mail Conference registration forms and fees by October 5, 2019 to:

33<sup>rd</sup> & 424<sup>th</sup> Judicial ISF Attn: Lonnie Rogers, TCSA Treasurer 501 Coke St. Burnet, Texas 78611 Phone: (512) 756-7628 E-mail: csrcoord@burnetcountytexas.org

If possible, please bring a Local Food Pantry Donation as we will be making a contribution of non-perishable items to a charitable non-profit organization.

Host Hotel Information HOLIDAY INN SOUTH BROADWAY 5701 SOUTH BROADWAY, TYLER ,TX 75703 PH: 903.561.5800 FX: 903.509.3931

To make a room reservation, call the hotel directly and refer to the group Texas Community Service Association. The government room rate is \$91.00 per night plus taxes. The room rate includes complimentary full breakfast, parking, WiFi, mini-refrigerator and microwave. The hotel will reserve rooms up to September 29, 2019. Room availability cannot be guaranteed after September 29, 2019.

TCSA Conference Registration Form October 13<sup>th</sup> – 16<sup>th</sup> 2019

NAME:	
AGENCY:	JOB TITLE:
MAILING ADDRESS:	CITY/STATE/ZIP:
PHONE: FAX:	EMAIL:

# Texas Community Service Association 2019 Conference Vendor Registration Form

#### 24<sup>th</sup> Annual Texas Community Service Association

www.texascommunityservice.com

#### Make All Checks Payable to: Texas Community Service Association

The TCSA Vendor registration fee for the 2019 conference in San Antonio, TX is \$150.00. This will cover 3 days (Oct. 14<sup>th</sup> and 16<sup>th</sup>)

#### Mail to the following:

33rd & 424th Judicial ISF Attn: Lonnie Rogers, TCSA Treasurer 501 Coke ST. Burnett, Texas 78611 Phone: (512) 588-0658 E-Mail: csrcoord@burnetcountytexas.org

### Host Hotel Information: HOLIDAY INN SOUTH BROADWAY 5701 SOUTH BROADWAY, TYLER, TX 75703 PH: 903.561.5800 FX: 903.509.3931

To make a room reservation, call the hotel directly and refer to the group under the name **Texas Community Service Association** to make your reservation.

TCSA Registration Form October 14<sup>th</sup> - 16<sup>th</sup>, 2019

Vendor Name:		
Mailing Address:		
City/State/Zip:		
Phone:	Fax:	Email:

All vendors will have one table available with table cover. You are welcome to bring your own set up, brochures, give away items, etc. Check in will be on Monday, October 14<sup>th</sup> at registration. If you are interested in becoming a TCSA member, please contact Lonnie Rogers. You are welcome to bring a door prize or auction item. Please visit our website for additional details. http://www.texascommunityservice.com/homepage.html Do you have any questions, comments, or ideas for our newsletter? Please contact TCSA Secretary, Senae Williams at

senaew@vctx.org



The Texas Community Service Association (TCSA) is a recognized 501(c)(6) non-profit corporation in the State of Texas. It began operations in 1995 and was incorporated on March 18, 2008. It exists for the explicit purpose of promoting the effective development and administration of community service restitution programs.